Constitution and Bylaws of the Iowa State Daily

ARTICLE I – Name

Sec. 1. The name of the organization is Iowa State Daily

ARTICLE II – Purposes and Objectives

Sec. 1. The objectives of the organization are: (1) to provide present and potential members with an enhanced understanding of the functions of the newspaper industry; (2) to develop leadership and partnership among members; (3) to promote the interests of students in journalism, advertising, and the newspaper industry as a whole

Sec. 2 The Iowa State Daily abides by and supports established Iowa State University policies, State and Federal Laws.

ARTICLE III – Membership/Employment

Sec. 1. Employment at the Iowa State Daily is open to anyone displaying an interest in learning about the newspaper/publishing industry, regardless of his/her major. The employee must be currently enrolled at Iowa State University, with the exception of Iowa State Daily route delivery jobs and professional staff positions, which do not require enrollment at ISU.

Sec. 2. Application for employment must be filed with the Daily.

Sec. 3. The Iowa State Daily is an equal opportunity employer

ARTICLE IV – Iowa State Daily Publication Board

Sec. 1. The Iowa State Daily is governed by the Iowa State Daily Publication Board made up of current ISU students, ISU faculty and one non-ISU community member.

Sec. 2. The Iowa State Daily Publication Board meets once a month during fall and spring semester.

Sec. 3. The Iowa State Daily Publication Board hires the following positions: Editor-In-Chief (student position), Director of Digital Media(student position), General Manager(professional position), Editorial Advisor(professional position).